KX-TDA DIGITAL HYBRID IP-PBX SYSTEMS
& VOICE PROCESSING SYSTEMS
Effective Date March, 2004
Supersedes all Previous Price Lists
© Matsushita Electric Corporation of America, 2004
PANASONIC COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS
KX-TDA DIGITAL HYBRID IP-PBX SYSTEMS
& VOICE PROCESSING SYSTEMS

Ringer Equivalence No: 0.3A
Facility Interface Code: 02LS2, 04DU9.BN/DN/1KN/1SN, METALLIC
Service Order Code: 9.0F, 6.0P
Dimensions:
KX-TDA50  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .(10-3/4 in x 14-3/4 in x 4-5/8 in)
KX-TDA100  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .(13-1/3 in x 15-3/5 in x 10-4/5 in)
KX-TDA200  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .(17-1/5 in x 16-3/5 in x 10-4/5 in)
Operating Environment
Temperature 0 °C to 40 °C (32 °F to 104 °F)
Humidity 10 % to 90 % (non condensing)
Consumption
KX-TDA50 with Main PS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .(at 120 V AC, 60 Hz)
KX-TDA50 with Main + Optional PS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .(at 120 V AC, 60 Hz)
KX-TDA100 with PSU-M  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .210 W, 2.2 A (at 120 V AC, 60 Hz)
KX-TDA200 with PSU-M  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .240 W, 2.5 A (at 120 V AC, 60 Hz)
KX-TDA200 with PSU-L  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .490 W, 5.1 A (at 120 V AC, 60 Hz)
Units, Weights and Specifications subject to change.
25
NOTES
Units, Weights and Specifications subject to change.
26
NOTES
Units, Weights and Specifications subject to change.
27
NOTES
WARRANTY DATA –  COMPLETE TERMS OF THE WARRANTY ARE SET FORTH ON WARRANTY CARDS PACKED WITH THE PRODUCT
AND AVAILABLE FOR THE CUSTOMER’S EXAMINATION FROM THE DEALER PRIOR TO PURCHASE.
LIMITED WARRANTY
• All Panasonic supplied “KX-TDA” Digital Hybrid IP-PBX +
components and KX-TD7600 series phones (except KX-TD7680, 90)
2 year Parts and Labor
• All other Panasonic Supplied Hybrid, Digital Hybrid and Voice
Processing Components 1 Year Parts and Labor
ALL OF THE ABOVE SUBJECT TO TERMS OF WRITTEN WARRANTY